CARLO GAVAZZI
A u t o m a t i o n  C o m p o n e n t s
VariFlex2
RVDF Series
Quick Start Guide
110V Class 1ph 0.20~0.75kW
0.25~1.0HP
220V Class 1ph 0.20~2.2kW

6 Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pictures are just an example. For special features and/or customization, please ask to our sales network. 110909
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pictures are just an example. For special features and/or customization, please ask to our sales network. 110909 7
2.1 Sample Model No. Identification
Chapter 2:
Hardware Instructions and Installation
RVDF Quick Start Guide
RVDFA120075F
220V 0.75kW 1HP
2
Inverter model
Output power
VariFlex2 AC Drive
Frame Size
AC Supply Phase
Drive Voltage Rating
Drive kW Rating
Options
Ordering Key RVDF A 1 10 075 F
Frame Size AC Supply Phase Drive Voltage Rating Drive kW Rating Options
A: Size 1 1: 1-phase 10: 110VAC 020: 0.20kW, 0.25HP Nil: No option
B: Size 2 3: 3-phase 20: 230VAC 040: 0.40kW, 0.50HP F: Built-in filter
40: 480VAC 075: 0.75kW, 1.0HP ES: IP65 with water and dust proof switch
150: 1.5kW, 2.0HP
220: 2.2kW, 3.0HP
2.2 Type Selection
2.3 Connection Diagrams
10kΩ
L1(R) (L)
P R
L2 (S)
L3 (T) (N)
T1 (U)
T2 (V)
T3 (W)
IM
(3) FWD
CON2
(4) REV
(6) SP1
(7) RESET
(5) 12V
0~10V
(0~10V/0~20mA/4~20mA)
(8) +10V
(9) VIN
(10) 0V (FM-)
(11)FM+FM
1
2
Trip relay
For factorty
test only
Grounding
Multi function
input
1/3 phase
200~240VAC
3 phase
380~480VAC
-15%~+10%
50/60Hz
Braking
Resistor
1
2
3
SW1
Grounding
10kΩ
L1 (R)
L2 (S)
T1 (U)
T2 (V)
T3 (W)
IM
(3) FWD